OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 21, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution approving a contract with Fleming Controls and Power for the installation and powering of lighting poles and various equipment.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Zoo		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Fleming Controls and Power for the installation and powering of lighting poles and various equipment at the Little Rock Zoo.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$55,445.70, and funds are available from Zoo Facilities Maintenance, Account No. 106570-63211.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Zoo issued Bid No. 2267 for the Little Rock Zoo Power and Pole Project and received one (1) response. Staff reviewed the bid documents and pricing proposal and accepted them as the lowest qualified bid.	